

Suryamitra Skill Development Program Tezpur University, Napaam, Tezpur, Assam, 784028





Tezpur University in association with Assam Energy Development Agency (AEDA) is conducting a residential skill development training program 'Suryamitra' for solar technicians. The program is fully sponsored by Ministry of New and Renewable Energy (MNRE) and will be free of cost for the selected trainees. The Skill Development Program is intended to provide skill to trainees in the field of Solar Photovoltaic Systems installation and service provider.

1. Duration of the Program

The duration of the Suryamitra Skill Development Program will be three months consisting of six hundred hours including hundred hours of soft and entrepreneurship skills.

2. Selection of Participants

For selection of participants to Suryamitra Skill Development Program the candidate should be 10th or 12th pass along with ITI or diploma in any branches of Electrical/Mechanical/Electronics. Experience in certified electrician will be preferred. Candidates with higher qualification will not be considered.

- The selection of the trainee will be based on the academic track record and relevant field experience.
- Special emphasis will be given to the applicants from rural background, unemployed, women candidates, SC/ST candidates.

3. Number of Seats

There shall be 30 seats in this training program.

4. Application procedure

Interested candidate may apply in the <u>prescribed application format</u> available in the Tezpur University Website. Applicants need to submit the copies of academic and experience certificates and mark-sheet along with the application form. The application and the relevant document may be sent to the email address: *nabin@tezu.ernet.in* and hard copies of the application and relevant documents to the address: Dr Nabin Sarmah, Department of Energy, Tezpur University, P.O. Napaam, Dist. Sonitpur, PIN 784028, Assam. The last date for acceptance of the application form is 20th February 2016. The subject of the email or the subscript of the envelope containing the application should clearly mention 'Application for Suryamitra Program'. For further quarries please contact: Dr. Nabin Sarmah (<u>nabin@tezu.ernet.in</u>, Ph: 03712-275314) or Prof. D. C. Baruah (<u>baruahd@tezu.ernet.in</u>, Ph: 03712-2755307).